

S.T 26/16
S.C 86/15

Present: Kazi Abul Hasem
Addl. Dist. & Sessions. Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly.

Order No. 38
20.09.2022

Outof 2 accused persons on court bail one accused person is present by filing hazira and one accused person is absent by a petition praying for time. Prayer is allowed.

Prosecution takes no step.

No SR of witness is received.

No PW is present.

It reveals from the case record that summon has not been issued from this court.

Hence date fixed on 21.9.22 for evidence is deferred.

Issue fresh summon upon C.S witness no. 6, 7, 13, 16, 17 and 22.

Prosecution to take step.

To 11.4.23 for examination of C.S.W No. 6 and 7.

To 12.4.23 for examination of C.S.W No. 13 and 16.

To 13.4.23 for examination of C.S.W No. 17 and 22.

For evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions. Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Addl. Dist. & Sessions. Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)